

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2701, the second engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 4, line 28, delete "available for appropriation" and insert "appropriated"
- 1.3 Page 6, line 34, delete "\$10,000" and insert "the minimum FEMA project threshold"
- 1.4 Page 9, line 12, delete "legislative auditor" and insert "state auditor"